Service Date: November 4, 2019



STATE OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

621 Woodland Square Loop, S.E. • Lacey, Washington 98503
P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250
(360) 664-1160 • www.utc.wa.gov

November 4, 2019

ERRATUM TO ORDER 03

RE: Washington. Utilities. & Transportation. Commission v. Avista Corporation, Puget Sound Energy, and Pacific Power & Light Company,

Dockets UE-190882

TO ALL PARTIES:

On October 31, 2019, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) entered Order 03, Procedural Order; Notice of Hearing (Order 03) in the above referenced docket. It came to the Commission attention that Appendix A, Parties' Representatives, erroneously listed the incorrect dockets. The title of Appendix A is corrected as follows:

APPENDIX A
PARTIES' REPRESENTATIVES
DOCKET UE-190882

/s/ Andrew J. O'CONNELL Administrative Law Judge